502298051 04/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fernando Benjamin Fischmann Torres	05/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crystal Lagoons Corporation LLC
Street Address:	16192 Coastal Highway
City:	Lewes
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19958-9776

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8070942
Patent Number:	8062514
Application Number:	13076151

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: azwack@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Eric E. DeMaster Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2903

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15807.55FPC1, C2, D1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric E. DeMaster	
Signature:	/Eric E. DeMaster/	
Date:	04/03/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentfromInventor_ParentApp#page1.tif source=AssignmentfromInventor_ParentApp#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030146 FRAME: 0834

Attorney Docket No.:

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I:

NAME	RESIDENCE
Fernando Benjamín Fischmann Torres	Avenida Kennedy 8830 Vitacura, Santiago CHILE

solely, am the sole inventor of certain inventions or improvements for which I have made application for a Utility Patent Application of the United States, entitled PROCESS TO OBTAIN WATER BODIES LARGER THAN 15,000 M3 FOR RECREATIONAL USE WITH COLOR TRANSPARENCY AND CLEANNESS CHARACTERISTICS SIMILAR TO SWIMMING POOLS OR TROPICAL SEAS AT LOW COST; and

WHEREAS, Crystal Lagoons Corporation LLC of 16192 Coastal Highway, Lewes, Delaware 19958-9776, County of Sussex, Delaware, USA., a corporation operating under the laws of the state of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries of the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I have assigned, and do hereby assign, to **Crystal Lagoons Corporation LLC**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives ("Nominees") the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and/or under said inventions or improvements throughout the world, said Utility Patent Application, any and all applications for Letters Patent, petty patents and utility model patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto based on or claiming the priority of said Utility Patent Application, any and all Letters Patent, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof ("Letters Patent");

And I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And I further covenant and agree that I will without undue delay execute all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, applications and Letters Patents in Crystal Lagoons Corporation LLC, or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said Crystal Lagoons Corporation LLC, or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, application and Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid Crystal Lagoons Corporation LLC or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of Crystal Lagoons Corporation LLC, or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

And I authorize Crystal Lagoons Corporation LLC or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives to file in my name or their own, as appropriate, applications for Letters Patents, petty patents and utility model patents in all countries of the world, and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country of the world, to issue to said Crystal Lagoons Corporation LLC, or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, any and all Letters Patents, petty patents and utility model patents for said invention or improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patents, petty patents and utility model patents may be granted.

May 30th 2007

Typed/Printed Name: Fernando Benjamín Fischmann Torres

WITNESS:

Myriam Fischmann T.